

contract.

## Huntsville, Alabama

## Cover Memo

Meeting Type: City Council Regular Meeting Date: 3/2//2025 File ID: TMP-5307			
<b>Department:</b> Finance			
Subject:		Type of Acti	ion: Approval/Action
Resolution to amend Resolution	ion No. 25-129 to corre	ct a scrivener's error in	wording of the resolution.
Resolution No.			
Finance Information:			
Account Number: N/A			
City Cost Amount: \$ N/A			
Total Cost: \$ N/A			
<b>Special Circumstances:</b>			
Grant Funded: \$ N/A			
Grant Title - CFDA or gran	nting Agency: N/A		
<b>Resolution #:</b> N/A			
<b>Location: (list below)</b>			
Address: N/A  District: District 1 □ Dis	trict 2  District 3	□ District 4 □ Dis	trict 5 🗆
Additional Comments:  Amends the resolution to rem	nove reference to Turne	r Construction Company	and replace with Redmond

Construction Company, Inc. Executed contract for the Von Braun Center Existing Kitchen Modernization project is accurate, complete, and correctly references the awarded contractor, Redmon Construction Company,

Inc. This resolution only amends the wording in Resolution No. 25-159 and does not amend the awarded

## **RESOLUTION NO. 25-\_\_\_\_**

**WHEREAS**, the City Council of the City of Huntsville approved a contract between the City of Huntsville and Redmond Construction Company, Inc. on February 27, 2025 pursuant to Resolution No. 25-129, and

**WHEREAS,** the Council desires to amend Resolution No. 25-129 to correct a scrivener's error, the

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the City Council of the City of Huntsville, Alabama that Resolution No 25-129 is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the City Council of the City of Huntsville. Alabama, that the Mayor be. and he is here by authorized to enter into an agreement by and between the City of Huntsville and Redmond Construction Company, Inc. in the amount of Four Million Eight Hundred Thirty-Three Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Two Dollars and No/100s (\$4,833,222.00) for Construction Services for the Von Braun Center Existing Kitchen Modernization Project located at 700 Monroe Street SW, Huntsville, Alabama, on behalf of the City of Huntsville, a municipal corporation in the State of Alabama, which said agreement is substantially in words and figures similar to the certain document attached hereto and identified as "Fixed Price Agreement between the City of Huntsville and Redmond Construction Company. Inc." consisting of thirty-seven (37) pages, and the date of February 27, 2025, appearing on the margin of the first page, together with the signature of the City Council President and an executed copy of said document being permanently kept on file in the Office of the City Clerk of the City of Huntsville, Alabama.

<b>ADOPTED</b> this the $\underline{27^{th}}$ day of $\underline{M}$	arch, 2025.
	President of the City Council of
	the City of Huntsville, Alabama
<b>APPROVED</b> this the $27^{th}$ day of N	March, 2025.
<u> </u>	<del></del>
	M (4 C' CH (11
	Mayor of the City of Huntsville, Alabama
	Alavailla